
Friday 05 April Warwickshire Edgbaston CC1
Friday 12 April Nottinghamshire Trent Bridge CC1

Fri 19 April Durham New Road CC1
Friday 26 April Somerset New Road CC1
Friday 10 May Kent The Spitfire Ground CC1
Friday 17 May Surrey The Kia Oval CC1

Friday 24 May Nottinghamshire New Road CC1
Thursday 30 May Yorkshire Vikings Headingley T20

Friday 31 May Lancashire Lightning New Road T20
Thursday 06 June Notts Outlaws Trent Bridge T20

Friday 07 June Northants Steelbacks County Ground Northampton T20
Sunday 09 June Leicestershire Foxes Uptonsteel County Ground T20
Friday 14 June Notts Outlaws New Road T20

Sunday 16 June Northants Steelbacks New Road T20
Friday 21 June Birmingham Bears New Road T20

Sunday 23 June Surrey New Road CC1
Sunday 30 June Durham Seat Unique Riverside CC1

Friday 05 July Durham Cricket Seat Unique Riverside T20
Sunday 07 July Lancashire Lightning Emirates Old Trafford T20

Thursday 11 July Leicestershire Foxes New Road T20
Friday 12 July Birmingham Bears Edgbaston T20

Sunday 14 July Yorkshire Vikings New Road T20
Thursday 18 July Derbyshire Falcons New Road T20

Wednesday 24 July Middlesex New Road ODC
Sunday 28 July Durham Cricket New Road ODC

Friday 02 August Derbyshire The Incora County Ground ODC
Sunday 04 August Northants Steelbacks County Ground Northampton ODC

Wednesday 07 August Kent Spitfires New Road ODC
Friday 09 August Somerset Taunton ODC
Sunday 11 August Hampshire New Road ODC

Wednesday 14 August Lancashire Emirates Old Trafford ODC
Thursday 22 August Kent New Road CC1
Thursday 29 August Essex The Cloud County Ground CC1

Monday 09 September Warwickshire New Road CC1
Tuesday 17 September Hampshire Ageas Bowl CC1

Thurday 26 September Lancashire New Road CC1

2 0 2 4  S E A S O N  
M E N ’ S  1 S T  X I  F I X T U R E S 

Competition Key
CC: LV=Insurance County Championship

T20:  Vitality Blast
ODC: Metro Bank One Day Cup

NC: National Counties



DATE FIXTURE COMP.
Wednesday 01 May Central Sparks vs Sunrisers RHFT

Sunday 19 May Central Sparks vs Sunrisers CEC
Sunday 16 June Central Sparks vs Southern Vipers CEC

Saturday 29 June England Women vs New Zealand Women WODI
Wednesday 10 July Central Sparks vs Thunder RHFT

Friday 12 July Central Sparks vs Western Storm RHFT
Wednesday 14 Au- England Lions vs Sri Lanka Men TOM4

2 0 2 4  S E A S O N  
O T H E R  F I X T U R E S  A T  N E W  R O A D 

Competition Key
RHFT: Rachael Heyhoe Flint Trophy (50 overs)

CEC: Charlotte Edwards Cup (20 overs)
WODI: Women’s One Day Interrnational (50 overs)

TOM4: Four Day Tourist Fixture

V I S I T  W C C C . C O . U K  F O R  M E M B E R S H I P ,  
T I C K E T I N G  &  H O S P I T A L I T Y  

F O R  A L L  F I X T U R E S


